
 
From: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>  
Sent: September 21, 2022 3:07 PM 
To: Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; 'O'Brien, Liam' 
<lobrien@curtisdawe.com>; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Stephen 
Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Jacqui 
Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>; Hollett, Lindsay 
<lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; 
ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
Subject: NP 2023 Capital Budget Application - Newfoundland Power Request for RFI Extension 
 
Good afternoon Ms. Blundon,  
 
Newfoundland Power requests an extension to Wednesday, October 5, 2022 to file responses to the 
second round of RFIs.  
 
Thank you for your consideration,  
 
Dominic  
 
Dominic Foley // Legal Counsel 
 
55 Kenmount Road, St. John’s, NL • A1B 3P6 
Telephone 709-737-5500, ext. 6200 • FAX (709) 737-2974 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 

 

mailto:dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com
mailto:cblundon@pub.nl.ca
mailto:Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
mailto:lobrien@curtisdawe.com
mailto:Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca
mailto:bbailey@bfma-law.com
mailto:sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
mailto:sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
mailto:jglynn@pub.nl.ca
mailto:ito@pub.nl.ca
mailto:lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com
mailto:dbrowne@bfma-law.com
mailto:ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca
mailto:dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com

